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Maximizing return on investment by saving on
raw materials and replacement parts is more
important now than ever before. By cleaning the
drum filter media as fast and efficiently as possi-
ble, our customers can save money while improv-
ing the critical core forming process.

Today’s growing dosages of super-absorbent
p o l y m e rs in combination with high-speed pro d u c t i o n
machines have placed traditional drum filter m e d i a
cleaning systems under a considerable strain. With
n ewer product developments and higher
SAP/AGM/SAM amounts, comes the need for
updates and improvements to the filter cleaning
systems.

New developments can be customized for those
looking to significantly increase the drum filter
media lifetime as well as minimize core weight
variation at the forming process. Raw material cost
savings, increased production time, and fewer
spare part requirements are all achievable results
from a cleaning system upgrade. Additionally,
improved emissions and worker health and safety
are more important reasons to optimize older
cleaning systems.

Cleaning Fans:
New efficient high-vacuum cleaning fans are

important for improved cleaning results. These fans
deep clean any filter media and work well with our
new higher density filter media. A cleaner drum

will reduce material accumulation inside the filter.
Accumulation inside the filter is a potential safety
risk and increases maintaince downtime resulting
in lost production. A constant vacuum and stable
airflow conditions at the inlet of the filter will
assure a sound core forming process that will save
on raw material costs 24 hours a day.

The Rotary Diverter Valve (RDV):
The original Osprey filters used pneumatic flap-

per type diverter valves to switch the media clean-
ing vacuum from one nozzle to the next. Later,
copies of the Osprey system included these valves
as well. These valves have problems with air leak-
age and can block materials such as tissue. A
major improvement over the pneumatic diverter
valve is the Osprey Rotary Diverter Valve (RDV).
The new RDV is sealed against air leakages and
gently changes cleaning from nozzle to nozzle. The
advantages of the RVD are higher vacuum cleaning
pressure at the media, very stable airflow, and
superior material re cycling back to the core fo r m i n g
section. 

Additional Improvements:
High efficient cleaning nozzles can assist the

cleaning of different fiber types and loadings. Drive
upgrade kits are also available to clean filters as
quickly as possible decreasing the chances of
material buildup in the enclosure. New media types
have been developed to allow filter media to be
application and product specific. Please see our
Spring 2004 Technical Bulletin for more info r m a t i o n
concerning new media developments.

As an integral part of the core forming process,
maximizing the cleaning process is an excellent low
cost way to save on manufacturing and maintenance
c o s t s. Upgrade kits are available for Osprey filters and
l ow cost copies where the cleaning systems are either
o u tdated or may have been compromised. For more
i n formation concerning your system, please conta c t
your Osprey re p re s e n ta t i ve for a free evaluation.  q
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Contact Us

To make it easy for you to purchase Osprey parts when it’s
most convenient for you, Osprey now accepts online orders for
equipment spare parts.

Also take advantage of this convenient new option by review-
ing and confirming the items on our Web site before placing an
order. For more information, please visit our Web site at
www.ospreyfilters.com.  q

Order Osprey Spare Parts Online

Osprey Corporation
1835 Briarwood Road, NE
Atlanta, GA 30329
Phone: 404-321-7776
Fax: 404-634-1401

Steve Smith (Sales)
E-mail: steve.smith@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2352

Kirk Harpole (Sales)
E-mail: k.harpole@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9880

Marty Price (Sales and Product
Development)
E-mail: martin.price@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2349

Ivan Skott (Sales)
E-mail: ivan.skott@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9892

Jeff Orwig (Sales)
E-mail: jeff.orwig@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2347

Oliver Smyth (Sales)
E-mail: osmyth3@bellsouth.net
Phone: 334-263-9200

Christoph Ritter (Sales Manager Europe)
E-mail: c.ritter@ospreyfilters.com 
Phone: 33-492-62-63-47
Cell: 33-675-23-88-44

Dave Colburn (Manager of Field Service)
E-mail: dav i d . c o l b u r n @ o s p rey f i l t e rs. c o m
Phone: 404-320-2344

Bill Smith (Spare Parts Sales Manager)
E-mail: bill.smith@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2350

Jerry Jones (Controller)
E-mail: jerry.jones@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9887

Ken Best (Plant Manager)
E-mail: ken.best@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2359

Homer Phillips (Plant and Shipping Manager)
E-mail: homer.phillips@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9891

David Ankenbrandt (Operations and
Engineering Manager)
E-mail: david.ankenbrandt@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2341

Plastics Representatives

Chris Strzelecki – AL, FL, GA, MS, TN, USA
E-mail: chris@plastequip.com
Phone: 678-428-9262
Fax: 678-947-8189

Rob Northrup – NC, SC, GA, VA (Southern),
USA
E-mail: rob@plastequip.com
Phone: 678-428-9261
Fax: 770-242-1386

Andrew J. Haesler – DE, MD, NJ, PA, NY, VA
(Northern), USA
E-mail: ajhinc@aol.com
Phone: 212-673-7740
Fax: 212-217-9566
Cell: 917-744-8052

Jeff Opad – IL, MN, WI, USA
E-mail: jeff@jemmco.com
Web Site: www.jemmco.com
Phone: 262-512-9559
Fax: 262-242-0432
Cell: 262-488-3061

Bob Fasulo – AR, LA OK, TX, USA
E-mail: fasulo@flash.net 
Web Site: www.kaalco.com
Phone: 972-250-6762
Fax: 972-250-0250
Cell: 972-740-0696

Dave Lawson – Canada
E-mail: dlawson@spectranet.ca
Web Site: www.ice-equipment.com
Phone: 416-717-1846
Fax: 416-717-1847

Eduardo Koch – Mexico
E-mail: gekonorm@avantel.net
Phone: 52-5-556-833908
Fax: 52-5-556-684871

Soft Disposables Representatives

Barnatex, S.A. – Mexico  
Luis Pahul, Jaime Cattori
E-mail: jcattori@barnatex.com.mx
Phone: 52-5-294-5712/52-5-293-0415
Fax: 52-5-294-4604

Paulo Roberto Nascimento Borba – Brazil
E-mail: prnborba@uol.com.br
Phone: 55 122-25-131/7000
Fax: 55 122-3211-00

Dougmac Pty. Ltd. – Australia and New
Zealand
Bruce MacGregor, Doug MacGregor 
E-mail: email@dougmac.com.au
Phone: 61-2-9791-9644
Fax: 61-2-9791-9677

Formosa Nawonsuith Corporation – Taiwan
J.C. Chen, George Hsheish, Sylvia Liao
E-mail: george.hsheish@nawon.com.tw
Phone: 886-22-609-2769
Fax: 886-22-609-2488/2485

Track Business Expansion Ltd. – Middle East
(Lebanon, U.A.E., Saudi Arabia, Jordan,
Oman, Turkey, Iran, Iraq) and Egypt
Yucef Rishani, Spiro Dragatsi, Ramez Kawa r
E-mail: track@logos.cy.net
Phone: 357-536-9919
Fax: 357-535-2562

Track Engineering – Lebanon
Makram Rishani
E-mail: Track@cyberia.net.lb
Phone: 961-1-602-286
Cell: 961-3-667-777
Fax: 961-1-735-924

N. Zy g o u ra k i s, S.A. – Greece and Cyprus
Popi Tsaousopoulou, Themis Zygourakis
E-mail: p.tsaousopoulou@zygourakis.gr
Phone: 30-1-342-4900
Fax: 30-1-347-4733

30-1-342-2405

Moritani & Co. Ltd – Japan, Korea 
and China
Y. Kobayashi
E-mail: kobayashi.yuji@moritani.co.jp
Phone: 813-327-86120
M. Tanaka
E-mail: tanaka.michiro@moritani.co.jp
Phone: 813-327-86125
Fax: 813-327-86121

Copestone LLC – Colombia, Venezuela,
Panama, Peru and Ecuador
Axel Neumann
E-mail: comercial@inecoltda.com
Phone: 57-1-268-6898 or 268-6530
Fax: 57-1-368-4219 or 269-7726
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